
Fee Schedule (Volopay Australia) 
 
As valuable consideration for Volopay’s sale of Airwallex’s Services to you, you agree to give the 
following fees to Volopay from your own funds: 
 

Volopay Arranging Fees (excl. GST) Starter Tier Pro Tier 

FX Transaction Fees* 

Customer Mark-Up / Margin (AUD, USD, HKD, 
CNY, JPY, EUR, GBP, CAD, CHF, NZD, SGD) 

0.30% 0.30% 

Customer Mark-Up / Margin (MYR, IDR, KRW, 
PHP, THB, VND, INR, NPR, PKR, BDT, TRY, 
LKR) 

0.60% 0.60% 

Customer Mark-Up / Margin (Other Currencies) 0.60% 0.60% 

Local and SWIFT Fees 

Limited free local payments within Australia  Up to 10 transactions 
per month  

Up to 20 transactions 
per month  

Charges after free local payments within 
Australia (per transaction) 

AUD $0.50  AUD $0.50  

Non-SWIFT Payment Fee for GBP / EUR / USD 
/ NOK / DKK / SEK / PLN / AUD / MXN /HUF / 
CZK / CAD / INR / IDR / MYR / 
PHP / HKD  (per transaction) 

 
AUD $10  

 
AUD $10  

SWIFT (charges shared) Payment Fee (per 
transaction)** 

AUD $20 AUD $20 

SWIFT (charges ours) Payment Fee (per 
transaction)*** 

AUD $40 AUD $40 

Other Fees 

User Access Management Fee (per user, per 
month) 

AUD $5 (min. 5 
users) 

AUD $10 (min. 5 
users) 

Notes: 
 
* The customer mark-up / margin will be included as the FX Exchange Rate that is used to convert 
one currency for another currency. If any currency is not listed, it will be treated as an “other 
currency”. 

 
** SHA: Both the sender and beneficiary will pay fees to the sending bank i.e. fees for the outgoing 
transfer. Beneficiary will receive the amount transferred less the intermediary banks' fees. 

 
*** OUR: The wire transfer fees charged by intermediary banks. 



 
You can access further details on our Financial Services Guide (FSG) and Product Disclosure 
Statement (PDS), available on our website at https://www.airwallex.com/au/terms/volopay-scale. 
Volopay has been appointed as an authorised representative of Airwallex. Volopay's authorised 
representative number is 001289147. 

https://www.airwallex.com/au/terms/volopay-scale

